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DISCLAIMER

This presentation, which has been prepared by William Hill PLC (the "Company"), is strictly confidential and is being provided to you solely for your information and comprises the written materials/slides for a presentation concerning the
2012 final results of the Company, In addition, it discusses the proposed rights issue by the Company (the "Rights Issue") and the proposed acquisition by the Company of the 29 per cent. minority shareholding held by Genuity Services
Limited in WHG Trading Limited and WHG (International) Limited, the two subsidiaries of the Company through which it operates its online segment (the "Proposed Acquisition"). Where used in this document, "Presentation” shall
mean and include the slides that follow, the oral presentation of the slides by the Company's officers on behalf of the Company, any question and answer session that follows that oral presentation, hard copies of this Presentation and any
materials distributed at, or in connection with, this Presentation.

This Presentation is an advertisement and not a prospectus or offering memorandum for the purposes of the Prospectus Directive (as defined below) and investors should not subscribe for or purchase any securities referred to in this
Presentation except on the basis of information in a prospectus which will be published by the Company today, 1 March 2013, in connection with the Rights Issue (the "Prospectus"). Copies of the Prospectus will, following publication,
be available from the Company's registered office. The Prospectus will include a description of risk factors relevant to the Company and the securities.

This Presentation does not constitute or form part of, and should not be construed as, any offer or invitation to purchase, sell or subscribe for, or any solicitation of any offer to purchase, sell or subscribe for, any securities in the Company,
nor shall this Presentation (or any part of it) or the fact of its distribution form part of, or be relied on in connection with any contract or investment decision relating thereto, nor does it constitute a recommendation regarding the securities of
the Company. Any decision to purchase securities of the Company must be made solely on information gained from the recipients' own investigations and analysis of the Company on the basis of information contained in the Prospectus
and any supplements thereto and not on the information contained in this Presentation. The information in the Presentation has been provided by the Company or obtained from publicly available sources, and has not been verified by the
Company. None of the Company, its advisers, or any other party is under any duty to update or inform you of any changes to such information.

Citigroup Global Markets Limited (" Citi") which is regulated and authorised in the United Kingdom by the FSA, is acting as sole sponsor, joint global coordinator and joint bookrunner in respect of the Rights Issue and as financial adviser
in respect of the Proposed Acquisition. Investec Bank plc ("Investec"), which is regulated and authorised in the United Kingdom by the FSA, is acting as joint global coordinator and joint bookrunner in respect of the Rights Issue. Barclays
Bank PLC ("Barclays" and, together with Citi and Investec, the "Banks"), which is regulated and authorised in the United Kingdom by the FSA, is acting as joint bookrunner in respect of the Rights Issue. The Banks are acting exclusively
for the Company and for no one else in connection with the Rights Issue and will not regard any person (whether or not a recipient of this Presentation or the Prospectus) as a client in relation to the Rights Issue and will not be responsible
to anyone other than the Company for providing the protections afforded to clients of the Banks or for providing advice in relation to the Rights Issue, the contents of this Presentation and the accompanying documents or any matters or
arrangements referred to herein or therein.

No reliance may be placed for any purposes whatsoever on the information contained in this Presentation or on its completeness and any such reliance for the purposes of engaging in any investment activity may expose an individual to a
significant risk of losing all of the property or other assets invested. No representation, warranty or undertaking, express or implied, is given by or on behalf of the Company or the Banks or any of their respective parent or subsidiary
undertakings, the subsidiary undertakings of any such parent undertakings or any of the directors, officers, employees or advisors or any other person as to the accuracy, fairness, sufficiency, verification or completeness of the information,
opinions or beliefs contained or implied in this Presentation (or any part hereof) and, save in the case of fraud, neither the Company nor the Banks shall accept any liability for any loss, howsoever arising, directly or indirectly, from any use
of such information or opinions or otherwise arising in connection therewith. No person has been authorised to give any information or make any representations other than those contained in this Presentation and, if given and/or made,
such information or representations must not be relied upon as having been so authorised. No statement in this Presentation is intended to be nor may be construed as a profit forecast.

This Presentation is not an offer of securities for sale in the United States. Subject to certain exceptions, neither this Presentation nor any copy of it may be taken, transmitted or distributed in or into the United States. The securities
discussed herein have not been and will not be registered under the US Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act"), or under any securities laws of any state or other jurisdiction of the United States, and may not be offered
or sold in the United States absent registration or an exemption from registration under the Securities Act. There will be no public offer of any securities described in this Presentation in the United States. By participating in this
Presentation you are confirming to the Company and the Banks that, if you are located in the United States, you are a qualified institutional buyer within the meaning of Rule 144A under the Securities Act.

This Presentation is being communicated for information purposes only to a very limited number of persons and companies. This Presentation is intended for distribution only to: (A) persons in the United States who are qualified
institutional buyers within the meaning of Rule 144A under the Securities Act; (B) persons in member states of the European Economic Area who are qualified investors within the meaning of Article 2(1)(e) of the EU Prospectus Directive
(Directive 2003/71/EC (and amendments thereto, including the Directive 2010/73/EU, to the extent implemented in the Relevant Member State) and includes any relevant implementing measure in each Relevant Member State) (the
"Prospectus Directive") ("Qualified Investors"); or (C) in the United Kingdom, Qualified Investors who are persons who (i) have professional experience in matters relating to investments falling within Article 19(5) of the Financial
Services and Markets Act 2000 (Financial Promotion) Order 2005, as amended (the "Order"); (ii) are persons falling within Article 49(2)(a) to (d) (“high net worth companies, unincorporated associations, etc.") of the Order; or (iii) are
persons to whom it may otherwise be lawfully communicated, (all such persons together being referred to as "Relevant Persons"). If you are not a Relevant Person you should not have received this Presentation and may not otherwise
participate in this Presentation. Please return the Presentation to an officer of the Company or to the Company's registered office as soon as possible and take no other action. The information contained in this Presentation is not to be
viewed by, or distributed or passed on (directly or indirectly) to, and should not be acted upon by any other class of persons other than Relevant Persons.

The securities discussed herein have not been and will not be registered under the applicable securities laws of Canada, Australia, South Africa or Japan and, subject to certain exceptions, may not be offered or sold within the Canada,
Australia, South Africa or Japan or to any resident or citizen of Canada, Australia, South Africa or Japan. Neither this Presentation nor any copy of it may be taken or transmitted into Canada, Australia, South Africa, or Japan or to any
person in any of those jurisdictions or any other jurisdiction which prohibits the same except in compliance with applicable securities laws. Any failure to comply with the restrictions in this notice may constitute a violation of United States,
Canadian, Australian, South African or Japanese securities law. The distribution of this Presentation in other jurisdictions may be restricted by law and persons into whose possession this Presentation comes should inform themselves
about, and observe, any such restrictions.

This Presentation includes statements that are, or may be deemed to be, "forward-looking statements". These forward-looking statements involve substantial risks and uncertainties and actual results and developments may differ
materially from those expressed or implied by these statements and depend on a variety of factors. These statements are not historical facts and are regarding the Company's intentions, beliefs or current expectations. By their nature,
forward-looking statements involve risk and uncertainty because they relate to future events and circumstances. Any forward-looking statements in this Presentation reflect the Company's view with respect to future events as at the date of
this presentation and are subject to risks relating to future events and other risks, uncertainties and assumptions relating to the Company's operations, results of operations, growth strategy and liquidity. The Company and the Banks do
not undertake any obligation publicly to release the results of any revisions or updates to any forward-looking statements in this Presentation that may occur due to any change in its expectations or to reflect events or circumstances after
the date of this Presentation.

By attending the meeting to which this Presentation relates or by accepting or otherwise accessing this Presentation you will be taken to have represented, warranted and undertaken to the Company and the Banks that: (i) you are a
Relevant Person; and (ii) you have read and agree to comply with the contents of this notice.
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Strong performance, strategic progresso

+27%|" Continued strong organic growth

. +6% « Operating cash flow of £294m,
Retail net revenue O  net debt® down to £339m

Group net revenue +12% |+ William Hill US established
Group Operating profit) +720945 |+ Pending Sportingbet acquisition

Basic, adjusted EPS +219%]|° £424m proposed acquisition of
| 0 29% outstanding stake in Online
Dividend +17/%

« £375m (net) Rights Issue

Online net revenue®

. The 2012 financial year is a 53 week year. For a 52 week comparison, see slide 35 in the appendices.

. ‘Net revenue; appears in the Group’s financial statements as the line item ‘Revenue’. The Group uses % o C
the terms ‘Net revenue’ and ‘Revenue’ interchangeably. 7

. Operating profit/loss is defined as pre-exceptional profit/loss before interest and tax, before the //\W% / H I ll
amortisation of specifically identified intangible assets recognised on acquisitions. % /. “

. Calculated on a bank covenant basis excluding, inter alia, client balances.
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Strong revenue and profit growth

53 wks to 52 wks to % change % change

1 Jan 2013 27 Dec 2011 53 wks vs SYATLERYS

£m £m YAV 52 wks

Amounts wagered 18,879.1 17,911.4 +5% +3%

Net revenue 1,276.9 1,136.7 +12% +10%

Operating profit! 330.6 275.7 +20% +18%

Amortisation (5.0) (3.6) +39% +36%

Net finance costs (32.9) (32.7) +1% -1%

Tax (48.2) (41.5) +16% +15%

Non-controlling interest (42.5) (31.3) +36% +33%

Retained profit 202.0 166.6 +21% +20%

Basic, adjusted EPS (p) 29.4p 24.2p +21% +20%
Net debt for covenant purposes 338.5 415.6 -19%

Dividend per share (p)

. Operating profit/loss is defined as pre-exceptional profit/loss before interest and tax, before the
amortisation of specifically identified intangible assets recognised on acquisitions.

. Numbers are presented on a pre-exceptional basis. / ) < @ LW
. Adjusted basic EPS is based on profit for the period before exceptional items and amortisation of // / //”/// /
intangible assets arising on acquisitions. Adjusted basic EPS is based on 703.1 million average shares A ;

for 2012 and 699.0 million average shares for 2011.




Exceptional items

Item

US acquisition / integration (5.3)
Pending Sportingbet acquisition (4.6)
Spain back-taxes (4.6)
Fair-value loss on hedging arrangement (0.5)
Pre-tax (15.0)
Tax 1.5
Post-tax (13.5)

iy RILL
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Retall: operating profit grows 7%

OTC amounts wagered
Machines amounts wagered
Total Retail amounts wagered
OTC gross win

OTC gross win margin
Machines gross win

Total gross win

Net revenue

Cost of sales

Gross profit

Operating costs

Operating profit?

53 wks to 52 wks to
1Jan 2(?51;2 27 Dec 2%];:].
2,582.4 2,605.4
13,363.4 13,034.6
15,945.8 15,640.0
468.8 437.2
18.2% 16.8%
444.1 423.8
912.9 861.0
837.9 789.7
(137.1) (131.2)
700.8 658.5
(489.3) (461.7)
211.5 196.8

1. Operating profit/loss is defined as pre-exceptional profit/loss before interest and tax, before the

amortisation of specifically identified intangible assets recognised on acquisitions.

% change

53 wks vs
YA

-1%
+3%
+2%
+7%

1.4 ppts
+5%
+6%
+6%
+4%
+6%
+6%
+7%

Witz RILL

% change
52 wks vs
52 wks

-3%
+1%
+0%
+6%

1.5 ppts
+3%
+4%
+4%
+3%
+5%
+4%
+7%




Margin shows strength through the year

%
18.5 0.6 0.1 18.2

0.9

17.5
16.8
16.5
15.5
14.5
2011 Football UK horseracing Other 2012




Machine performance metrics

53 wks to 52 wks to Gross win per machine per week (£)
1Jan 13 27 Dec 11 )

Average number of LBOs 2,375 2,374 +0% 920 - 901 911
900 -
Average number of machines 9,195 9,049 +2% 830 -
860 - 847
Gross win per machine per week £911 £901 +1% ggg | i
800 . .
Machine gross win margin 3.32% 3.25% +0.07 ppts 5010 5011 5012




Cost growth in line with guidance

53 wks to 52 wks to
1 Jan 2013 27 Dec 2011 %

£m £m
Employee costs (199.5) (192.3) +4%
Property costs (100.1) (93.3) +7%
Content costs (61.0) (56.1) +9%
Depreciation (27.4) (26.2) +5%
Other costs incl. recharges (101.3) (93.8) +8%
Operating costs (489.3) (461.7) +6%

Excluding 53 week, costs in growth by 4%

Olhrrr)RILL




Online: another year of strong growth

12

Sportsbook

Playtech Casino
Vegas/Games/Skill
Poker

Bingo

Gaming net revenue
Net revenue

Cost of sales

Gross profit
Operating costs

Operating profit?!

1. Operating profit/loss is defined as pre-exceptional profit/loss before interest and tax, before the

53 wks to 52 wks to
1 Jan 20;;3 27 Dec 2051;]1.
166.7 111.1
99.9 81.4
94.5 82.2
20.4 23.0
25.2 23.6
240.0 210.2
406.7 321.3
(35.6) (28.5)
371.1 292.8
(225.8) (186.0)
145.3 106.8

amortisation of specifically identified intangible assets recognised on acquisitions.

% change

53 wks vs
YAV

+50%
+23%

+15%
-11%
+7%
+14%
+27%
+25%
+27%
+21%
+36%

% change
52 wks vs
52 wks

+48%
+20%
+11%
-13%
+4%
+11%
+24%
+23%
+24%
+19%
+33%

Witz RILL




Growth in new actives and margin drives
Sportsbook performance

53 wks to 52 wks to

1 Jan 2013 27 Dec 2011

Unique active players ('000)! 1,793.1 1,408.7 +27%
Revenue per unique active player (£) 226.8 228.1 -1%
New accounts ('000)? 1,064.2 790.7 +35%
Average cost per acquisition (£)3 100.1 108.6 - 8%
Sportsbook amounts wagered (Em) 2,258.5 1,664.0 +36%
Sportsbook gross win margin 7.9% 7.0%  +0.9 ppts
- Pre-match gross win margin 10.1% 8.7%  +1.4 ppts
- In-play gross win margin 4.8% 4.6%  +0.2 ppts

.
1. Placed a bet within the period. j / y k‘j
13 2. Registered and transacted within the period. \/ / /ﬁ
3. Including affiliates. / § /




Continued marketing investment

Loan7013 27 Dec 2011 .
£m £m

Employee costs (38.5) (36.9) +4%
Marketing (106.4) (85.8) +24%
Finance charges (14.8) (11.4) +30%
Depreciation and amortisation( (12.3) (9.2) +34%
Other costs incl. recharges (53.8) (42.7) +26%
Operating costs (225.8) (186.0) +21%

Marketing to net revenue ratio of 26% (2011: 27%)

1. Excludes £3.6m (2011: £3.6m) of Online amortisation relating to trade names, affiliate relationships 7 ) o o ) LW
14 and non-competition agreements. /) / //”/// /




Capex and working capital

53 wks to 52 wks to

1Jan 2013 27 Dec 2011

£m £m

Retail development!? 37.9 29.2
William Hill Online 19.9 20.3
Other (including IT) 8.5 6.0
Total cash capital expenditure 66.3 55.5

« Estate grew by a net 21 shops to 2,392 (32 openings,11 closures, 25 re-sites)
+ 2013 cash capex expected to be in the range of £80-90m

«  £294m of net cash inflow from operations benefitted from £26m favourable working
capital inflow in the period.




Other finance matters

« Effective pre-exceptional tax rate of 16.5%

— Reduction in deferred tax liabilities driven by statutory tax rate reductions

— Effective full year income statement rate expected to be ¢15% in 2013
prior to impact of proposed acquisitions

— Around 20% effective cash tax rate expected for 2013

* Final dividend of 7.8p per share +16%,
giving full-year dividend of 11.2p per share +17%




Financing

* Group net debt of £339m at 1 Jan 13

« £460m Sportingbet acquisition fully debt funded
— ‘Certain funds’ RCF and £225m 2012 Bridge Credit Facility

* £424m William Hill Online acquisition
— 2012 Bridge Credit Facility and cE375m (net) from proposed Rights Issue

« Scale of Rights Issue leaves the Group with appropriate capital structure
having regard to current trading conditions, potential future developments
and flexibility to pursue the stated strategy

Wiz RILL




Rights Issue terms

« To raise net proceeds of c£E375m
e 35% discount to TERP

« Directors’ intentions

* Fully underwritten

* Rights issue shares will not rank
for final 2012 dividend

2012 final dividend

Ex-dividend 13 Mar 13
Record date 15 Mar 13
Payment date 7 Jun 13

Wiz RILL




Timetable

Final results and Rights Issue announced 1 March 2013
Prospectus expected to be published 1 March 2013
Final dividend (ex-dividend date) 13 March 2013
EGM to approve related-party transaction 18 March 2013
Nil paids trading commences 19 March 2013
Rights Issue closing date 4 April 2013

Last date of payment for non-controlling interest 30 April 2013
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2013 current trading

Group net revenue +20%

« Seven weeks from 2 Jan
' 0
Online net revenue +2900 13 t0 19 Feb 13

0 .
Sportshook net revenue + /59%0 » Continuing strong gross

Sportsbook stakes() +29% win margin
— Sportsbook 11.0%
: 0
Retail net revenue +13% _ OTC 21.7%
OTC net revenue +16%
OTC stakes -3%
Machines gross win +19%

Pl 0 C
1. ‘Stakes’ appears in the Group’s financial statements as the line item ‘Amounts wagered’. The Group / ¢ ‘)
2 l uses the terms ‘Stakes’ and ‘Amounts wagered’ interchangeably. r/ / :




On track to hit our targets

2012 2013
(7 wks)

Sportsbook stakes to equal =» 87% 109%
OTC stakes by 2014 World Cup

Sportsbook mobile weekly average = £10.9m £16.0m
stakes of £15m a week by mid-

2013

Mobile to be 40% of Sportsbook = 26% 349%
stakes by end 2013




Delivering our strategy in 2012 and beyond

Developing a
wider product
range

In-play and pre-match expansion
Gaming innovations, e.g., Live Casino
Continued product evolution in Retalil

Driving greater
multi-channel
usage

Mobile betting and gaming innovations
SSBTs and video walls

Gaming cross-sell

Self-service betting terminals in shops

Selective
International
expansion

William Hill US established

Locally licensed websites launched in Italy and
Spain

Potential Sportingbet Australia and Spain
acquisition




Positive Retail performance

Balanced OTC/machines net revenue growth
« Staking impacted by fixture cancellations,

+1 7%

growth in football gross win margin and Olympics
turnover in 2012

« Continued strong football performance

« Virtual racing stakes +26% on enhanced
broadcast schedule

« 32 new licences
« 88 video walls
« 650 self-service betting terminals

Wiz RILL




Continued development of Retail in 2013

BONUS CLUB

REWARD CARD

EXCLUSIVE REWARDS

0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 Tittizrry WLk

New shop design Gaming machine Video walls in
In 200 shops cabinet upgrade another 180 shops,
being trialled, up to 1,000 SSBTs

Bonus Club launch

i) RILL




Outstanding Online performance

+59%

growth in football, basketball and
tennis in-play turnover in H2
driven by product enhancements

viliarersa .com

+5 7%

growth in Live Casino net
revenue, advertising launched
in September 2012

+/00%

growth in mobile
gaming net revenue




Continued investment and innovation in 2013

T2/ HILL e Continued product development
CASINO CLUB

* Further mobile launches (UK and
International)

« Enhanced player management
system

 CRM
 Dedicated international teams
 Website investment




William Hill US

Integration completed on
schedule

Increased to 180
sportsbooks and bars

Rebranding completed

Wagering ahead of
projections but margin
Impacted by NFL results




Sportingbet transaction

SR——

« £460m? to acquire Sportingbet’s Australia and Spain regulated assets

* One of the leading online corporate bookmakers in attractive
Australian market demonstrating strong growth trends

* Long-established Miapuesta brand in Spain

« Consistent with our strategy of increased contribution from online,
international and locally licensed markets

« Established management team, committed to William Hill

# Bl C
1. £454m acquisition announced in Dec 2012. Subsequently increased by / 7
29 £5.5m due to revision of bondholder terms in Feb 2013. /




Sportingbet transaction

Rationale Current status
* Provides a leading position « Approval for licence transfer from
in new international market Northern Territory Racing
in Australia Commission RECEIVED
— Scale market entry « Approval from Foreign Investment
— Fast growing online market Review Board RECEIVED
— Locally licensed « Sportingbet shareholder and
— Potential regulatory upside bondholder approval RECEIVED
— Opportunity to leverage online  GVC shareholder approval
expertise RECEIVED
« EXpands presence in newly « Scheduled effective date:
liberalised Spanish market 19 March 2013

Wiz RILL




William Hill Online call option

« £424m for 29% not already owned by William Hill, representing 9.3x
2012 EBITDA®M attributable to Playtech’s 29% holding

* Notified Playtech of decision to exercise on 28 February 2013
* Related party transaction requires shareholder approval

« Cc£375m (net) Rights Issue announced alongside exercise of the
option

1. EBITDA s calculated as pre-exceptional profit/loss before interest, tax, depreciation, amortisation

(including amortisation of specifically identified intangible assets recognised on acquisitions).




Rationale for exercising option

Full ownership of a growth business with a market-leading position
and strong earnings and cash flow

Increased strategic flexibility to grow business through removal of
current contractual minority protections

— Hard capex limits
— Veto on William Hill Online acquisitions
— Requirement to offer any online acquisitions into the JV

Increased operational freedom
— Support multi-channel strategy and international expansion, e.g., US, Australia
— Flex investment to enhance product and website development and CRM

Earnings accretive on a per share basis in the current financial year
versus the Rights Issue adjusted alternative?

" S P
1. This should not be construed as a profit forecast or interpreted to mean that the future earnings per / C>
share, profits, margins or cashflows of William Hill will necessarily be greater than the historic published J/

figures




Summary

« Strong 2012 performance

« Compelling strategic rationale for exercising call option
at first opportunity

* Rights Issue will ensure appropriate capital structure to
underpin future growth

* Pleasing start to 2013, well positioned for future growth
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53 week and 52 week comparisons®

53 wks to 52 wks to Change vs YA ER ) Change vs
1 Jan 13 (Em) 27 Dec 11 (Em) 27 Dec 11 25 Dec 12 (Em) 27 Dec 11

- Retail net revenue 837.9 789.7 +6% 825.0 +4%

- Online net revenue 406.7 321.3 +27% 398.5 +24%

- Telephone net revenue 16.0 18.2 -12% 16.2 -11%

- William Hill US net revenue 8.9 - - 7.9 -

- Other net revenue 7.4 7.5 -1% 7.3 -3%
Group net revenue 1,276.9 1,136.7 +12% 1,254.9 +10%

- Retail Operating profit 2115 196.8 +7% 210.2 +7%

- Online Operating profit 145.3 106.8 +36% 142.1 +33%

- Telephone Operating profit/(loss) 0.5 (4.3) - 1.0 -

- William Hill US Operating loss (0.6) - - (1.3) -

- Other Operating profit 0.5 0.6 -17% 0.5 -17%

- Corporate expenses (including associate income) (26.6) (24.2) +10% (26.1) +8%
Operating profit? 330.6 275.7 +20% 326.4 +18%
Amortisation (5.0) (3.6) +39% (4.9) +36%
Profit before interest, tax and exceptional items 325.6 272.1 +20% 3215 +18%
Exceptional items (15.0) (52.0) - (15.0) -

Net interest cost (32.9) (32.7) +1% (32.3) -1%
Profit before tax 277.7 187.4 +48% 274.2 +46%

The unaudited 52-week results for 2012 have been calculated by subtracting the 53 week results from
the audited 53-week results. Revenues and cost of sales for the 53 week are actual figures and
operating costs are pro rata figures based on the December run rate.

Operating profit/loss is defined as pre-exceptional profit/loss before interest and tax, before the
amortisation of specifically identified intangible assets recognised on acquisitions.




Net revenue summary

53 wks to 52 wks to

1Jan 2013 27 Dec 2011

£m £m
Retail OoTC 468.8 437.2 +7%
Machines 369.1 352.5 +5%
Retail total 837.9 789.7 +6%
Online Sportsbhook 166.7 111.1 +50%
Gaming — Playtech Casino 99.9 81.4 +23%
Gaming — Vegas/Games/SkKill 94.5 82.2 +15%
Gaming — Poker 20.4 23.0 -11%
Gaming — Bingo® 25.2 23.6 +7%
Gaming total 240.0 210.2 +14%
Online total 406.7 321.3 +27%
Telephone 16.0 18.2 -12%
Other® 16.3 7.5 +117%
Total net revenue® 1,276.9 1,136.7 +12%

Skill games have been reclassified under Flash-based Casino instead of Bingo and Skill

. The current period includes revenue of £8.9m from the US segment acquired 27 June 2012 / ’ o ‘«;W
. For net revenue, machines are shown net of VAT, Sportsbook and gaming are shown net of fair-value ) d )
adjustments for free bets, promotions and bonuses 3/ AL : {




Net operating expenses by division®

53 wks to 52 wks to

1Jan 2013 27 Dec 2011 %
£m £m
Retall (489.3) (461.7) +6%
Online (225.8) (186.0) +21%
Telephone (17.8) (19.6) - 9%
Us (8.6) - -
Other (6.0) (5.9) +2%
Corporate (30.3) (26.6) +14%
Group net operating expenses (777.8) (699.8) +11%

1. Numbers are presented on a pre-exceptional basis, excluding the amortisation of the specifically identified
intangible assets arising on acquisitions of £5.0m (2011: £3.6m) and net of other income of £4.7m




Net operating expenses by cost category®

53 wks to 52 wks to
1Jan 2013 27 Dec 2011

£m £m %

Employee costs (312.9) (299.5) +4%
Property costs (111.4) (101.9) +9%
Depreciation (43.7) (37.8) +16%
Pictures and data (61.6) (56.4) +9%
Marketing (122.3) (100.7) +21%
Finance charges (21.6) (19.0) +14%
Communications (11.5) (10.4) +11%
Other (92.8) (74.1) +25%
Group net operating expenses (777.8) (699.8) +11%

1. Numbers are presented on a pre-exceptional basis, excluding the amortisation of the specifically identified

intangible assets arising on acquisitions of £5.0m (2011: £3.6m) and net of other income of £4.7m
(2011:£4.4m)
38 W, ///




Telephone

1.

53 wks to SYA CR o)

1 Jan 2013 27 Dec 2011

Amounts wagered 279.2 370.9
Gross win 16.9 18.9
Gross win margin 6.1% 5.1%
Net revenue 16.0 18.2
Cost of sales 2.3 (2.9)
Gross profit 18.3 15.3
Staff costs (1.7) (2.3)
Marketing costs (2.0) (2.2)
Other costs incl. recharges (14.1) (15.1)
Operating costs (17.8) (19.6)
Operating profit® 0.5 (4.3)

Operating profit/loss is defined as pre-exceptional profit/loss before interest and tax, before the
amortisation of specifically identified intangible assets recognised on acquisitions
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Interest

53 wks to SYA CR o)

1 Jan 2013 27 Dec 2011

£m £m

Interest receivable (0.6) (0.5)
Bank loan interest 7.3 8.3
Bond interest 21.7 21.3
Amortisation of finance fees 2.2 2.2
Net interest on pension scheme net liability 1.4 1.4
Revaluation of amounts due to NCI 0.9 -
Total pre-exceptional net interest 32.9 32.7
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Cash flow

53 wks to 52 wks to

1Jan 2013 (Em) 27 Dec 2011 (Em)

EBITDA® 384.9 319.0
Working capital / other 15.4 25.2
Capital expenditure net of disposals (65.0) (53.9)
Cash from operations 335.3 290.3
Cash taxes (52.0) (51.6)
Net interest (39.8) (47.4)
Distributions to non-controlling interests (38.5) (31.0)
Free cashflow 205.0 160.3
Acquisitions (19.4) (4.2)
Exceptional items (9.6) (0.5)
Dividends (71.1) (60.9)
SAYE redemptions - 0.1
Repayment of borrowings (67.5) (90.0)
Net cashflow 37.4 4.9
Net debt for covenant purposes 338.5 415.6
Net debt:EBITDA (covenant basis) 1.0 times 1.5times

1. EBITDA s calculated as pre-exceptional profit/loss before interest, tax, depreciation, amortisation ) 7 5 o ‘W
41 (including amortisation of specifically identified intangible assets recognised on acquisition, and \/ / W/ /
before share remuneration charges ’ ‘




Net debt for covenant purposes

1 Jan 2013 27 Dec 2011

£m £m
Bank loans 110.0 170.0
Corporate bonds 300.0 300.0
Finance leases 0.2 0.3
Cash (151.7) (114.3)
Net debt 258.5 356.0
Obligations under bank guarantees 0.6 2.4
Restricted cash — online client balances 57.7 49.1
Restricted cash — non-controlling interest 12.8 8.1
share of cash balances
Other restricted cash 8.9 -
Net debt for covenant purposes 338.5 415.6

¢ Net debt:EBITDA of 1.0x vs maximum covenant of 3.5x
* EBITDA:net cash interest of 9.3x vs minimum covenant of 3.0x
» BB+/Ba1 stable outlook credit ratings from S&P/Moody’s
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